Summary Board of Natural Resources DNR Boardroom 2 MLK Jr. Drive, SE Suite 1252, East Tower

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 9:00 a.m.

Board Members

Lesley Reynolds, Chair
Patrick Denney, Vice Chair
Randy Dellinger, Secretary
Nancy Addison
Jeff Andrews
Charles DePriest
Joe Hatfield
Mark Hennessy
Steve Hufstetler

Duncan Johnson Bill Jones Ray Lambert Brent Layton Mike Peavy Bodine Sinyard Harley Yancey

The following action was taken at the Board of Natural Resources meeting on February 25, 2025:

The Board approved the minutes of the board meeting on January 31, 2025.

The Board adopted the resolution to approve the Proposed Amendments to the Rules for Radioactive Materials, Chapter 391-3-17.

The Board adopted the resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval to request approval via Executive Order to demolish the Fort Mountain State Park Group Pavilion, Murray County.

The Board adopted the resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval for the revocation of a Revocable License Agreement and Denial of Permanent Easement of up to 0.60± acres by the State Properties Commission to CitySwitch II-A, LLC., (CitySwitch) at Franklin D. Roosevelt State Park, Harris County.

The Board adopted the resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval for the granting of a Revocable License Agreement and Permanent Easement of up to 3.18± acres by the State Properties Commission and General Assembly to the Brunswick-Glynn Joint Water & Sewer Commission, Hofwyl-Broadfield Plantation Historic Site, Glynn County.